

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11709/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2006 in WP No. 6399/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

TARA @ RITA BEHERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARAGU NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has become infructuous. The special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER